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*Students must wear their NIE, Passport, driving license, or UCAM university card. If they come without a correct

UCAM

UNIVERSIDAD

CATOLICA DE MURCIA

identification, they are not allowed to take the exam, except that the professor could recognize them.
*During the exam, all documents must be discernible on the table where each student is doing the test.

*Mobile phones and other electronic devices with picture capture or video/audio recording are absolutely

forbidden.

* These dates are not exempt from changes due to situations beyond the control of the Degree

1° Course

Human anatomy and embryology

Human anatomy and embryology - practical exam

Subject

Psychology and communication

Human physiology

Histology
BEPH

Biochemistry and immunology

Biology
Oral Anatomy

Oral Anatomy- practical exam

Microbiology

Date
01/07/2026

02/07/2026
03/07/2026
03/07/2026
07/07/2026
08/07/2026
09/07/2026
10/07/2026
13/07/2026
13/07/2026
14/07/2026

Hour
11:00

12:00
17:00
19:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
16:00
18:00
17:00

Place
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2° Course ‘
Subject Date | Hour Place
Pharmacology 01/07/2025 12:00
Dental Radiology and Radioprotection 02/07/2026 9:00
Legal and Forensic Dentistry 03/07/2026 9:00
Pathological Anatomy 06/07/2026 18:00
Intr. To dentistry, management and D. 09/07/2026 11:00
Ergonomics, Dental Materials & Instrum. 09/07/2026 13:00
Preventive 10/07/2026 16:00
Ethics and bioethics 15/07/2026 13:00
3° Course ‘
Subject Date | Hour | Place
Prosthodontics | 02/07/2026 14:00
Orthodontics | 03/07/2026 15:00
Medical-Surgical Pathology IlI 06/07/2026 16:00
Dental Pathology and Therapy | 07/07/2026 13:00
Oral surgery 08/07/2026 13:00
Medical-Surgical Pathology Il 14/07/2026 9:00
4° Course ‘
Subject Date | Hour | Place
Oral medicine 01/07/2026 16:00
Oral Impacts 02/07/2026 16:00
Orthodontics Il 06/07/2026 10:30
Dental Pathology and Therapy 07/07/2026 15:00
Prosthodontics Il 08/07/2026 11:00
Occupational pathology 09/07/2026 16:00
Dentistry for Special Patients 10/07/2026 13:00
Pediatric dentistry 13/07/2026 9:00
Periodontics 14/07/2026 13:00
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5° Course ‘

Subject
Adhesive Aesthetic Dentistry

Pediatric clinic
Gerodontology
Emergencies in Dentistry
Digital Dentistry & New Technologies
Advanced Periodontics

Undergraduate dissertation

Date
01/07/2026

06/07/2026
07/07/2026
08/07/2026
10/07/2026
14/07/2026
15/07/2026

Hour
9:00
13:00
11:00
16:00
15:00
15:00
10:00

UCAM

UNIVERSIDAD
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Place




