

# Extraordinary call

Academic Course 2025/26

Bachelor´s in Dentistry - MURCIA



- \*Students must wear their NIE, Passport, driving license, or UCAM university card. If they come without a correct identification, they are not allowed to take the exam, except that the professor could recognize them.
- \*During the exam, all documents must be discernible on the table where each student is doing the test.
- \*Mobile phones and other electronic devices with picture capture or video/audio recording are absolutely forbidden.
- \* These dates are not exempt from changes due to situations beyond the control of the Degree

## 1º Course

Subject	Date	Hour	Place
Psychology and communication	01/07/2026	11:00	
Human physiology	02/07/2026	12:00	
Human anatomy and embryology	03/07/2026	17:00	
Human anatomy and embryology - practical exam	03/07/2026	19:00	
Histology	07/07/2026	9:00	
BEPH	08/07/2026	9:00	
Biochemistry and immunology	09/07/2026	9:00	
Biology	10/07/2026	9:00	
Oral Anatomy	13/07/2026	16:00	
Oral Anatomy- practical exam	13/07/2026	18:00	
Microbiology	14/07/2026	17:00	

# Extraordinary call

Academic Course 2025/26

Bachelor's in Dentistry - MURCIA



## 2º Course

Subject	Date	Hour	Place
Pharmacology	01/07/2025	12:00	
Dental Radiology and Radioprotection	02/07/2026	9:00	
Legal and Forensic Dentistry	03/07/2026	9:00	
Pathological Anatomy	06/07/2026	18:00	
Intr. To dentistry, management and D.	09/07/2026	11:00	
Ergonomics, Dental Materials & Instrum.	09/07/2026	13:00	
Preventive	10/07/2026	16:00	
Ethics and bioethics	15/07/2026	13:00	

## 3º Course

Subject	Date	Hour	Place
Prosthodontics I	02/07/2026	14:00	
Orthodontics I	03/07/2026	15:00	
Medical-Surgical Pathology III	06/07/2026	16:00	
Dental Pathology and Therapy I	07/07/2026	13:00	
Oral surgery	08/07/2026	13:00	
Medical-Surgical Pathology II	14/07/2026	9:00	

## 4º Course

Subject	Date	Hour	Place
Oral medicine	01/07/2026	16:00	
Oral Impacts	02/07/2026	16:00	
Orthodontics II	06/07/2026	10:30	
Dental Pathology and Therapy II	07/07/2026	15:00	
Prosthodontics II	08/07/2026	11:00	
Occupational pathology	09/07/2026	16:00	
Dentistry for Special Patients	10/07/2026	13:00	
Pediatric dentistry	13/07/2026	9:00	
Periodontics	14/07/2026	13:00	

# Extraordinary call

Academic Course 2025/26

Bachelor´s in Dentistry - MURCIA



## 5º Course

Subject	Date	Hour	Place
Adhesive Aesthetic Dentistry	01/07/2026	9:00	
Pediatric clinic	06/07/2026	13:00	
Gerodontology	07/07/2026	11:00	
Emergencies in Dentistry	08/07/2026	16:00	
Digital Dentistry & New Technologies	10/07/2026	15:00	
Advanced Periodontics	14/07/2026	15:00	
Undergraduate dissertation	15/07/2026	10:00	